with prosecuting an appeal, petition for reversal or other76

post-conviction relief based on scientific evidence such as DNA77

analysis or other newly discovered evidence.78

(2) Damages assessed for physical and mental pain and79

suffering may not exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 80

Total damages assessed under this act may not exceed Fifty81

Thousand Dollars ($50,000) per erroneous conviction.  Separate82

counts arising from a single criminal act or course of action83

shall constitute one conviction.84

SECTION 8.  A person who claims compensation must bring the85